

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No.151/2025

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.5973/2023

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Vaidya Khubi Lal Sharma S/o Shri Radha Krishan Sharma & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Karishma Soni for Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Addl. GC
-------------------	---	--

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

22/01/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

In addition, a copy of the review petition be served in the office of Mr. Tanveer Ahamed, Adv. during the course of the day.

List this case after three weeks after reflecting the name of Mr. Tanveer Ahamed, Adv. in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/27