

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 151/2025

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Vaidya Khubi Lal Sharma S/o Shri Radha Krishan Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, AGC
For Respondent(s)	:	

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/02/2026

Counsel for the review petitioner submits that the counsel for the respondent Mr. Tanveer Ahamad, Advocate has refused to accept the copy of the review petition on the pretext that the respondent has taken file from his office. Under such circumstances, notice be issued to the respondents.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Counsel for the review petitioner is directed to file PF and notice for service upon respondent No.2 within a period of one week from today.

Counsel submits that PF and notice of respondent No.1 has already been filed in the Office.

Office to check and proceed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J