

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 151/2025

in

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.5973/2023

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Vaidya Khubi Lal Sharma S/o Shri Radha Krishan Sharma & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Vinod Kumar Gupta, Add.GC with Ms.Karishma Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Harshvardhan Nandwana

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

26/05/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that today he has filed reply to the review petition.

Office is directed to place the reply on record for perusal of this Court.

List the matter on 29.06.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J