

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 151/2025
URN: WRW / 245U / 2025

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Vaidya Khubi Lal Sharma S/o Shri Radha Krishan Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Krishma Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. H.V. Nandwana

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/07/2026

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter.
Time sought for is granted.
List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J